
Gulf Coast Charity Celebration Horse Show 
April 26-28, 2012 
Panama City, FL 
  
Beard  Grider  Webb  Final 
71  71  71  71 
6  6  6  6 
Model 
1. Keep Calling   Debi Brock  Debi Brock 
2. The Pride Of Friday Night  Kody Ridenour Kody Ridenour 
 
Grider  Webb  Beard  Final 
100  100  83  100 
83  81  81  83 
81  83  100  81 
10  10  10  10 
Amateur Country Pleasure, Tack Opt. 
1. Cha Cha Cha   Jordan Howell  Jordan Howell 
2. Fun In The Sun   Lisa Baum  Laurie Toone 
3. Play Toy    Tamara Hader  Laurie Toone 
4. Stephanie Plum   Steven Williams David Johnstone 
 
Webb  Beard  Grider  Final 
52  26  52  52 
26  52  26  26 
32  32  32  32 
Riders’ Cup Two Year Old Mares & Geldings 
1. Lady La La    Justin  Harris  Darrell Oliver Family 
2. Sky Commandress   Michael Daniel Tina & Eddie Smith 
3. Jazz’s Late Nite Lady  John Allan Callaway Lisa Baum 
 
Beard  Grider  Webb  Final 
85  85  96  85 
96  96  85  96 
Riders’ Cup Lite Shod Specialty 
1. Catastrophic   Laurie Toone  Laurie Toone 
2. Design Dynamics   Patrick Thomas Jim & Debbie Nichols 
 
Grider  Webb  Beard  Final 
33  33  33  33 
53  38  38  38 
4  53  53  53 
75  75  4  4 
61  4  61  75 
38  61  75  61 
Amateur Show Pleasure Specialty 



1. Godfather By Ultra Copy  Courtney Luttrell Linton Griffith 
2. Sky Jam    Suzanne Moore Bud & Suzanne Moore 
3. Spooky Dollar   Stephanie Elliott Stephanie Elliott 
4. C Me Push    Sister Milligan  Sister Milligan 
5. He’s Trouble   Dru McCormick Ridgemont Farms  
6. Ritz’s Romeo   LaRue McWaters LaRue McWaters 
 
Webb  Beard  Grider  Final 
48  48  48  48 
Amateur Two Year Old Stallions 
1. I’m Title One   Jason Myatt  Jerry Myatt 
 
Beard  Grider  Webb  Final 
14  14  14  14 
18  18  62  18 
73  62  18  62 
62  73  73  73 
16  16  16  16 
57  57  57  57 
Amateur Three Year Old Mares & Geldings 
1. Marino    Allison Thorson Thorsport, INC. 
2. Silver Fog    Mary Medina  Rachel Castaldi 
3. Strong Seduction   Betty Corlew  James & Betty Corlew 
4. Always In Style   Nora Alexander Harbert Alexander 
5. Powerstroke’s Miss Delight Sister Milligan  Sister Milligan 
6. One Bold Lady   Natalie Reed  LaRue McWaters 
 
Grider  Webb  Beard  Final 
97  97  97  97 
Amateur 15.2 & Under Stallions 
1. BeeBee King   Mary Medina  Rachel Castaldi 
 
Webb  Beard  Grider  Final 
17  17  17  17 
54  54  54  54 
28  28  28  28 
Amateur Ladies On Mares & Geldings Specialty 
1. The Royal Dollar   Lee McGartland Mike & Lee McGartland 
2. A Private Benjamin   Dee Broom Yoder Dee Broom Yoder 
3. Miss Jose Walks   Sister Milligan  Sister Milligan 
 
Beard  Grider  Webb  Final 
39  39  39  39 
80  80  55  80 
55  55  80  55 
Riders’ Cup Four Year Old Stallions Canter 



1. Reflection In Gin   John Allan Callaway Don Pratt, Jr. 
2. The Shut Out   Jimmy McConnell Molly Walters Family  
3. I’m Innocent   Justin Harris  Darrell Oliver Family 
 
Grider  Webb  Beard  Final 
84  84  95  84 
95  95  84  95 
82  82  82  82 
24  24  24  24 
70  70  70  70 
11  11  11  11 
Youth/Amateur Trail Pleasure, Four Years & Under 
1. Bedazzled By Jazz   Lisa Baum  Lisa Baum 
2. Petal Pushin  Jazz   Lauren Hamilton Lauren Hamilton 
3. Miss Lady Antebellum  Tamara Hader  Tamara Hader 
4. Neon Sun    Chuck Ramsey Carol Aldrich George 
5. I Want My Papa   Svanah Martin  Wilson Blaylock 
6. Pusher’s Dangerous Lady  Steven Williams Jim & Gwen Fitzgerald 
 
Webb  Beard  Grider  Final 
74  74  74  74 
12  12  12  12 
Amateur Park Pleasure Specialty 
1. BB King’s Jazz   Mickey Eldridge Stephens & Womack 
2. The Lone Gunman   Marie Willis  Marie Willis & Ricky Carr 
 
Beard  Grider  Webb  Final 
30  30  7  30 
7  7  30  7 
Riders’ Three Year Old Stallions 
1. Blue’s Master    Jimmy McConnell Mike & Lee McGartland 
2. Heza War Horse   Charlie Green  Keith Breedlove 
 
Grider  Webb  Beard  Final 
66  78  66  66 
75  75  58  75 
15  66  75  15 
8  8  15  8 
78  15  78  78 
58  58  19  58 
19  19  58  19 
Amateur 15.2 & Under Mares & Geldings 
1. He’s Wild Eyed And Wicked Mike Walden  Mike Walden 
2. Nine Yard Blitz   Laura Cochran  Tim & Laura Cochran 
3. Jose’s Gold Coin Lady  Lisa Baum  Lisa Baum 
4. Admission Is A Dollar  Dr. Pam Hendrickson Dr. Pam Hendrickson 



5. Dance All Night   Rita Hudgens  Rita Hudgens 
6. The Dangerous Commander Sister Milligan  Sister Milligan 
7. A Final Command   Bob Medina  Rachel Castaldi 
 
Webb  Beard  Grider  Final 
68  68  68  68 
49  49  49  49 
Amateur Four Year Old Mares & Geldings Specialty 
1. Dirty Sexy Money   Laura Brandon Laura Brandon 
2. She’s A Shady Sister  Lee McGartland Mike & Lee McGartland 
 
Beard  Grider  Webb  Final 
27  67  67  67 
67  27  27  27 
Riders’ Cup Open Specialty 
1. I’m Breaking Bad   Michael Daniel Dr. John & Amanda Odom 
2. The Who    Jimmy McConnell Molly Walters Family 
 
Grider  Webb  Beard  Final 
40  40  40  40 
60  60  60  60 
Riders’ Cup 15.2 & Over Stallions, Five Year & Older, Canter 
1. Dark And Shady   Jimmy McConnell Molly Walters Family 
2. A Showdown   Johnny Pucket t Showboat Productions, LLC. 
 
Webb  Beard  Grider  Final 
45  45  45  45 
89  89  89  89 
Yearling Fillies 
1. Out Of Devotion   Carla Hurley  Carl & Carla Hurley 
2. I’m A Farmer’s Daughter  Beverly Lamp  Richards & Jones 
 
Beard  Grider  Webb  Final 
83  83  83  83 
81  81  81  81 
10  10  10  10 
Youth Country Pleasure Specialty 
1. Fun In The Sun   Mackenzine Morgan Laurie Toone 
2. Play Toy    Jada Cassidy  Laurie Toone 
3. Stephanie Plum   Steven Williams David Johnstone 
 
Grider  Webb  Beard  Final 
110  110  110  110 
99  99  99  99 
Amateur 15.2 & Over Stallions Specialty 
1. He’s Vida Blue   Kay Green  Dr. Jim & Kay Green 



2. A Bruce Pearl   Lee McGartland Mike & Lee McGartland 
 
Webb  Beard  Grider  Final 
88  88  88  88 
145  145  145  145 
115  115  115  115 
90  90  90  90 
Amateur Park Performance Specialty 
1. San Juan    Eric Lackey  Mr. & Mrs. Eric Lackey 
2. Twisted Dollar   LaRue McWaters LaRue McWaters 
3. Generatin Parole   Ginger Simpson Simpson & Oliver 
4. Sudden Rain   Ricky Carr  Ricky Carr 
 
Webb  Beard  Grider  Final 
101  101  101  101  
133  133  133  133 
Yearling Colts 
1. Dangerous Fugitive   Beverly Lamp  Roger Richards 
2. High On Arrival   Carla Hurley  Johnston & Lowry 
 
Beard  Grider  Webb  Final 
42  42  42  42 
Youth 17 & Under Pony Specialty 
1. Roll The Gold   Allison Thorson Thorsport, INC. 
 
Grider  Webb  Beard  Final 
13  13  13  13 
134  113  134  134 
113  134  113  113 
Youth Show Pleasure Specialty 
1. Santana’s Renaissance Man Allison Thorson Allison Thorson 
2. In A Danger Zone   Svanah  Martin  Dr. Rosser Wall 
3. The White Mask   Colton Gregory Colton Gregory 
 
Webb  Beard  Grider  Final 
96  96  96  96 
Amateur Lite Shod Specialty 
1. Design Dynamics   Jim Nichols  Jim & Debbie Nichols 
 
Beard  Grider  Webb  Final 
98  98  98  98 
44  44  44  44 
122  140  140  140 
116  116  122  122 
140  122  116  116 
105  105  105  105  



21  21  21  21 
Youth 12-17 On Mares & Geldings Specialty 
1. Pushin That Jazz   Robert Cortner Luttrell & Cortner 
2. Surely Not!    Victoria Miller Vance Slocum 
3. Bacardi And Me   Allison Thorson George Zamora  
4. Stemwinder    Koston McWaters LaRue McWaters 
5. Jose’s Dulce   Megan Davis  Shamrock Farms 
6. Jose’s Caliente   Chris Elliott  Chris Elliott 
7. Shock It To Me   Cassie Rutherford Cassie Rutherford 
 
Grider  Webb  Beard  Final 
112  112  112  112 
46  46  46  46 
Amateur Four Year Old Stallions Specialty 
1. Masq Of Jazz   Laura Lester  Gary Lester 
2. The Shut Out   Taylor Walters Molly Walters Family 
 
Webb  Beard  Grider  Final 
17  17  17  17 
22  22  22  22 
Amateur Adult Pony Specialty 
1. The Royal Dollar   Lee McGartland Mike & Lee McGartland 
2. Jose’s Flamingo Dancer  Sister Milligan  Sister Milligan 
 
Beard  Grider  Webb  Final 
117  117  117  117 
47  47  47  47 
56  56  56  56 
103  103  103  103 
28  28  28  28 
Amateur 15.2 & Over Mares & Geldings Specialty 
1. A Private Benjamin   Dee Broom Yoder Dee Broom Yoder 
2. Busting Special   Taylor Walters Molly Walters Family 
3. Ritz’s Diamond InThe Ruff Betty Corlew  Betty Corlew 
4. General’s Main Lady  LaRue McWaters LaRue McWaters 
5. Miss Jose Walks   Sister Milligan  Sister Milligan 
 
Grider  Webb  Beard  Final 
77  121  77  77 
84  77  121  121 
121  84  84  84 
11  11  11  11 
Amateur Trail Pleasure Specialty, Tack OPT. 
1. Gi Gi’s Majestic   Jordan Howell  Jordan Howell 
2. I’m Manhatten   Tamara Hader  Tamara Hader 
3. Bedazzled By Jazz   Lisa Baum  Lisa Baum 



4. Pusher’s Dangerous Lady  Steven Williams Jim & Gwen Fitzgerald 
 
Webb  Beard  Grider  Final 
120  120  120  120 
124  8  8  8 
8  124  124  124 
139  139  139  139 
Riders’ Cup 15.2 & Under Open, Canter 
1. BeeBee King   Jimmy McConnell Rachel Castaldi 
2. Admission Is A Dollar  Charlie Green  Dr. Pam Hendrickson 
3. More Of The Major   John Allan Callaway Judy Leek 
4. He’s A Weekend Warrior  John Puckett  Stanley Enfinger 
 
Beard  Grider  Webb  Final 
87  94  87  87 
94  87  94  94 
43  43  43  43 
104  104  104  104 
Amateur Three Year Old Stallions Specialty 
1. Street Jazz    Bob Medina  Rachel Castaldi 
2. Defending The Title  Jason Myatt  Jerry Myatt 
3. Jose’s Avatar   Ruth Logsdon  Ruth Logsdon 
4. Ted’s Snap Shot   Karen Bean  Bill & Karen Bean 
 
Grider  Webb  Beard  Final 
125  125  125  125 
76  138  138  138 
138  76  132  76 
36  36  16  36 
16  16  36  16 
132  132  76  132 
111  111  111  111 
Riders’ Cup Three Year Old Mares & Geldings 
1. Ruby Lipstick   John Allan Callaway Don Bullock 
2. Jose’s Ritzy Hawk   Tim Smith  Evergreen Walking Horse Farm 
3. Silver Fog    Dan Waddell  Rachel Castaldi 
4. An American Maid   Chad Williams Jim & Debbie Flack 
5. Powerstroke’s Miss Delight  Charlie Green  Sister Milligan 
6. Always In Style   Mickey McCormick Harbert Alexander 
7. Big Cat Daddy   David Smith  Marshall Kemp 
 
Webb  Beard  Grider  Final 
131  131  131  131 
150  150  150  150  
Riders’ Cup Two Year Old Stallions 
1. Ready To Play   John Allan Callaway Griffith & Luttrell 



2. All American Jazzman  Michael Daniel Tina & Eddie Smith 
 
Beard  Grider  Webb  Final 
91  91  91  91 
12  12  12  12 
Riders’ Cup Classic Park Pleasure Specialty  
1. Cashing In At The Ritz  Patrick Thomas Cassique Plantation 
2. The Lone Gunman   Ricky Carr  Marie Willis & Ricky Carr 
 
Grider  Webb  Beard  Final 
38  137  137  137 
137  53  38  38 
53  38  53  53 
4  4  4  4 
135  135  135  135 
Riders’ Cup Show Pleasure Specialty 
1. Coin’s Black Stroke  John Puckett  Reggie Pimental 
2. Sky Jam    Tim Smith  Bud & Suzanne Moore 
3. Spooky Dollar   Justin Harris  Stephanie Elliott 
4. C Me Push    Charlie Green  Sister Milligan 
5. The Dangerous Answer  John Allan Callaway Michael Taylor 
 
Webb  Beard  Grider  Final 
123  123  123  123 
19  102  102  102 
102  19  19  19 
93  93  93  93 
58  107  58  58 
107  58  107  107 
Amateur 50 Years & Over Specialty 
1. Samsung    George-Ann Pratt Don Pratt 
2. They Call Me Samson  Karen Bean  Bill Bean 
3. A Final Command   Bob Medina  Rachel Castaldi 
4. High Jacked    Dr. Jim Baum  Lisa Baum 
5. The Dangerous Commander Sister Milligan  Sister Milligan 
6. I’m Bruce Pearl   LaRue McWaters LaRue McWaters 
 
Grider  Webb  Beard  Final 
85  85  85  85 
Riders’ Cup Lite Shod Specialty 
1. Catastrophic   Laurie Toone  Laurie Toone 
 
Webb  Beard  Grider  Final 
68  68  68  68 
106  106  106  106 
41  41  41  41 



Riders’ Cup Four Year Old Mares & Geldings, Canter 
1. Dirty Sexy Money   Tim Smith  Laura Brandon 
2. She’s A Shady Sister  Jimmy McConnell Mike & Lee McGartland 
3. Those Fancy Legs   Charlie Green  Dr. Pam Hendrickson 
 
Beard  Grider  Webb  Final 
78  78  66  78 
66  66  78  66 
114  114  114  114 
Riders’ Cup Mares & Geldings, Five Years & Over,  Canter 
1. Dance All Night   Tim Smith  Rita Hudgens 
2. He’s Wild Eyed And Wicked Knox Blackburn Mike Walden 
3. A Major Uprising   Dustin Smith  Marshall Kemp 
 
Grider  Webb  Beard  Final 
83  100  100  100 
100  81  81  81 
81  83  83  83 
Country Pleasure Championship 
1. Cha Cha Cha   Jordan Howell  Jordan Howell 
2. Play Toy    Mackenzie Morgan Laurie Toone 
3. Fun In The Sun   Lisa Baum  Laurie Toone 
 
Webb  Beard  Grider  Final 
48  48  48  48 
Amateur Two Year Old Championship 
1. I’m A Title One   Jason Myatt  Jerry Myatt 
 
Beard  Grider  Webb  Final 
200  200  200  200 
20  70  20  20 
70  20  70  70 
Youth Trail Pleasure Specialty, Tack OPT. 
1. Dark Picture Show   Jada Cassidy  Lloyd Cassidy 
2. Tradition’s Country Girl  Jacquelyn Lovell Vance Slocum 
3. I Want My Papa   Svanah Martin  Wilson Blaylock 
 
Grider  Webb  Beard  Final 
187  187  187  187 
91  91  91  91 
Riders’ Cup Park Pleasure Specialty 
1. BB King’s Jazz   Brock Tillman  Stephens & Womack 
2. Cashing In At The Ritz  Patrick Thomas Cassique Plantation 
 
Webb  Beard  Grider  Final 
88  88  129  88 



129  129  88  129 
115  115  90  115 
90  90  115  90 
Riders’ Cup Park Performance Specialty 
1. San Juan    Tim Smith  Mr. & Mrs. Eric Lackey 
2. Dos Equis    Chad Williams Thorsport, INC. 
3. Generatin Parole   Michael Daniel Simpson & Oliver 
4. Sudden Rain   Hugh Taylor  Ricky Carr 
 
Beard  Grider  Webb  Final 
142  142  180  142 
180  180  142  180 
128  128  128  128 
Youth 6-11 Mares & Geldings Specialty 
1. The Prime Suspect   Eli Davis  Shamrock Farms 
2. A Cloudy Sky   Nathan Oliver  Darrell Oliver Family 
3. Showboat’s Silk   Svanah Martin  Svanah Martin 
 
Grider  Webb  Beard  Final 
147  177  147  147 
177  147  177  177 
41  41  59  41 
59  59  41  59 
Riders’ CupFour Year Old Championship 
1. Reflection In Gin   John Allan Callaway Don & George-Ann Pratt 
2. I’m Innocent   Justin Harris  Darrell Oliver Family 
3. Those Fancy Legs   Charlie Green  Dr. Pam Hendrickson 
4. I’m Ritz And Dangerous  John Puckett  Beard & Allred 
 
Webb  Beard  Grider  Final 
7  7  7  7 
87  94  94  94 
127  87  87  87 
94  127  127  127 
16  16  16  16 
Amateur Three Year Old Championship 
1. Heza War Horse   Ed Breedlove  Keith Breedlove 
2. Defending The Title  Jason Myatt  Jerry Myatt 
3. Street Jazz    Bob Medina  Rachel Castaldi 
4. Jose’s Avatar   Ruth Logsdon  Ronnie Logsdon 
5. Powerstroke’s Miss Delight Sister Milligan  Sister Milligan 
 
Beard  Grider  Webb  Final 
97  97  97  97 
63  63  63  63 
139  139  176  139 



176  176  139  176 
Amateur 15.2 & Under Championship 
1. BeeBee King   Mary Medina  Rachel Castaldi 
2. Your Wish My Command  LaRue McWaters LaRue McWaters 
3. He’s A Weekend Warrior  Alex Way  Stanley Enfinger 
4. Jose’s Flamingo Dancer  Sister Milligan  Sister Milligan 
 
Grider  Webb  Beard  Final 
27  117  117  117 
117  67  27  27 
67  27  67  67 
8  188  8  8 
28  8  188  188 
188  28  28  28 
Riders’ Cup Championship 
1. A Private Benjamin   Justin Harris  Dee Broom Yoder 
2. The Who    Jimmy McConnell Molly Walters Family 
3. I’m Breaking Bad   Michael Daniel Dr. John & Amanda Odom 
4. Admission Is A Dollar  Charlie Green  Dr. Pam Hendrickson 
5. Nine Yard Blitz   Brock Tillman  Tim & Laura Cochran 
6. Miss Jose Walks   Tim Smith  Sister Milligan 
 
Webb  Beard  Grider  Final 
30  30  30  30 
148  148  148  148 
23  23  23  23 
111  111  111  111 
Riders’ Cup Three Year Old Championship  
1. Blue’s Master   Jimmy McConnell Mike & Lee McGartland 
2. I’m Coach Cal   John Allan Callaway Don & George-Ann Pratt 
3. The Red King   Marvin North  Double B Farms  
4. Big Cat Daddy   David Smith  Marshall Kemp 
 
Beard  Grider  Webb  Final 
85  85  85  85 
96  96  96  96 
Riders’ Cup Lite Shod Championship 
1. Catastrophic   Laurie Toone  Laurie Toone 
2. Design Dynamics   Patrick Thomas Jim & Debbie Nichols 
 
Grider  Webb  Beard  Final 
126  126  126  126 
52  150  150  150 
150  52  52  52 
Riders’ Cup Two Year Old Championship 
1. Ready To Play   John Allan Callaway Griffith & Luttrell 



2. All American Jazzman  Michael Daniel Tina & Eddie Smith 
3. Lady La La    Justin Harris  Darrell Oliver Family 
 
Webb  Beard  Grider  Final 
179  179  179  179 
51  51  51  51 
192  192  192  192 
Field Trial  
1. Ice Hot    Susan Eberheart Tommy & Sister Milligan 
2. Buck    Tory Milligan  Tommy & Sister Milligan 
3. Pushbutton Magic   Ginger Simpson Tommy & Sister Milligan 
 
Beard  Grider  Webb  Final 
110  110  110  110 
99  99  99  99 
191  191  191  191 
Amateur Championship 
1. He’s Vida Blue   Kay Green  Dr. Jim & Kay Green 
2. A Bruce Pearl   Lee McGartland Mike & Lee McGartland 
3. Julio Julio    Leigh Ann Gregory Gunner Gregory 
 
Grider  Webb  Beard  Final 
181  181  181  181 
95  82  95  95 
84  84  84  84 
82  95  82  82 
20  20  20  20 
Youth/Amateur Trail Pleasure Championship, Tack OPT. 
1. Red Sunday’s Best   Mackenzie Morgan Laurie Toone 
2. Petal Pushin Jazz   Lauren Hamilton Lauren Hamilton 
3. Bedazzled By Jazz   Lisa Baum  Lisa Baum 
4. Miss Lady Antebellum  Tamara Hader  Tamara Hader  
5. Tradition’s Country  Girl  Jacquelyn Lovell Vance Slocum 
 
Webb  Beard  Grider  Final 
47  47  47  47 
Amateur Open, Five Years & Older, Canter Championship 
1. Busting Special   Taylor Walters Molly Walters Family 
 
Beard  Grider  Webb  Final 
118  118  56  118 
56  56  118  56 
Amateur Four Year Old Championship 
1. It’s 5 O’Clock Somewhere  Courtney Luttrell Courtney & Alex Luttrell 
2. Ritz Diamond In The Ruff  Betty Corlew  Betty Corlew 
 



Grider  Webb  Beard  Final 
98  98  98  98 
116  116  116  116 
143  143  143  143 
21  21  21  21 
Youth Championship 
1. Pushin That Jazz   Robert Cortner Courtney Luttrell 
2. Jose’s Caliente   Chris Elliott  Chris Elliott 
3. Jose’s Dulce   Megan Davis  Shamrock Farms 
4. Surely Not!    Victoria Miller Vance Slocum 
 
Webb  Beard  Grider  Final 
134  134  134  134 
53  53  4  53 
38  38  38  38 
113  4  113  4 
4  113  53  113 
Amateur Show Pleasure Championship 
1. In A Danger Zone   Alex Way  Dr. Rosser Wall 
2. Spooky Dollar   Stephanie Elliott Stephanie Elliott 
3. Sky Jam    Suzanne Moore Bud & Suzanne Moore 
4. C Me Push    Sister Milligan  Sister Milligan 
5. The White Mask   Leigh Ann Gregory Colton Gregory 
 
Beard  Grider  Webb  Final 
182  182  182  182 
40  40  40  40 
60  190  60  60 
190  60  190  190 
Riders’ Cup Walking Horse Championship, Canter 
1. I’m Copperfield   Knox Blackburn Mike Walden Family 
2. Dark And Shady   Jimmy McConnell Molly Walters Family 
3. A Showdown   John Puckett  Showboat Productions, LLC 
4. They Call Me Samson  Mickey McCormick Bill Bean 
 


